

CS No.7946/16

Gurudwara Sangat Singh Vs. Public Work Department

22.10.2019

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh, President of the plaintiff
with counsel Sh. Jagmohan Singh.

Ms. Arpita Mandal, counsel for defendants no. 1
and 2 alongwith Sh. Ashwani Gupta, AE.

Although plaintiff is present today for his
evidence but counsel for plaintiff has prayed for an
adjournment on the ground that by mistake plaintiff has
forgotten the original of documents, which are mentioned
in the affidavit.

Accordingly, he has prayed for an adjournment.
Same is granted.

Today, an application has been filed on record
by the plaintiff for waiving of cost imposed on 17.07.2019.
Copy supplied.

**Put up for production of documents by the
plaintiff, evidence of PW1 and reply and arguments on
the application of the plaintiff seeking waiving of cost
on 05.02.2020.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/22.10.2019