

Misc DJ 412/19
HARISH AGGARAL AND ANR. Vs. KAMLA GUPTA
AND ORS.

12.02.2020

Pr: None for applicant/plaintiff.

Ms.Anu Arora, Ld.proxy counsel for non-applicants/defendants no.1,2 and 5.

Non-applicants/Defendants no.3 and 4 unserved.

Notice sent to defendant no.4 received back with the report that his father in law met and stated that she is not residing with them and further, with regard to defendant no.3, report has come that his father met and stated that he is also not residing with them. However, both defendants no.3 and 4's relative did not provide the alternate addresses where they are residing.

In the facts, issue fresh notice to defendants no.3 and 4 on filing of PF and RC and in case, they refused to take the summons, the same be served by way of affixation for the next date of

- 2-

hearing.

In the meanwhile, let defendants no.1,2 and 5 file their reply on 31.03.2020.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi