

M No. 412/19

Harish Aggarwal Vs. Kamla Gupta

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

25.02.2021

Present : Sh. Rohit Kumar Singh & Sh. Shubham Gawande, Ld. Counsels for the applicant.

Sh. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant nos. 1, 2 & 5.

None for non-applicant nos. 3 & 4.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant seeks further time to furnish the fresh address of non-applicant nos. 3 & 4.

On furnishing the same, **issue notice of this application to non-applicant nos. 3 & 4 on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 26.04.2021.**

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 25.02.2021