

EX No. 68/21

M/s Arora Jewellers Vs. M/s M.K. Enterprises

Physical Hearing

07.09.2021

Since the matter was adjourned *en-bloc* due to pandemic Covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lockdown period is not on record.

Present : Sh. Sunny Arora, Prop. of the DH.

Court fee filed. Same is taken on record.

He seeks time to file the affidavit regarding there is being no stay and list of articles of JD. Granted.

Subject to filing of the same, issue fresh warrant of attachment of the movable property of JD, as per list filed on record, on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 08.11.2021.

Put up for report before this court on 26.11.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 07.09.2021