

EX No. 68/21

M/s Arora Jewellers vs. M/s M.K. Enterprises

PHYSICAL HEARING

30.10.2021

File taken up today on pointing out of the Nazir that instant execution petition has been filed after passing of two years of judgment.

Report perused.

In view thereof, warrants of attachment ordered to be issued in terms of order dated 07.09.2021 stands cancelled and the order is modified accordingly.

Issue notice of the execution petition to the JD on filing of PF for the date fixed i.e. 26.11.2021.

Nazir is directed to inform learned counsel for DH for necessary compliance.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi