

Civ DJ 7946/16

GURUPWARA SANGAT SINGH Vs. PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

18.01.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.897-938/RG/DHC dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Id. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

List this matter for PE on **05.04.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi