

EX No.68/21

Arora Jewelers Vs. M/s M.K. Enterprises

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

28.01.2022

Case has been taken today in terms of Order No. 533-617/ Admn/PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 13.01.2022 of Principal District & Sessions Judge, (West) due to pandemic Covid-19 situation.

Present : Sh. Khushbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Asif Khan, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that he will file objections to the petition filed by DH on next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 01.04.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 28.01.2022