

Misc DJ 412/19

HARISH AGGARAL AND ANR. Vs. KAMLA GUPTA AND ORS.

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

09.02.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.533-617/Admn/PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 13.01.2022 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Sh Pradeep Kumar, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Id. counsel for defendant nos.1, 2 & 5.

As reported, notice to the non-applicant nos.3 & 4 not issued as steps were not taken.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will deposit the cost of Rs.2,000/- and shall file receipt on the next date.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps for getting the non-applicant nos. 3 & 4 served.

Put up for report on **19.04.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi