

Arora Jewellers Vs. M/s M. K. Enterprises Ors.

01.04.2022

Present : Sh. Khushbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

None for the JDs.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that on the last date of hearing, Sh. Asif Khan, Advocate appeared on behalf of all the JDs. However, he has not filed Vakalatnama. Today, none has appeared on behalf of the JDs.

Record reflects that JD nos. 1 & 2 are served. However, notice issued to JD nos. 3 & 4 are received back with the report that 'they have changed the addresses'.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that JD nos. 3 & 4 are very much residing at the addresses which are mentioned in the execution petition. He further prays that notice be given dasti.

In view of that, issue notice to JD nos. 3 & 4 on filing of PF/RC. Dasti.

Put up for report of service on 27.05.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/01.04.2022