

EX 68/21

ARORA JEWELERS Vs. M/S M K ENTERPRISES AND ORS

27.05.2022

Present : None.

None for JD nos. 1 & 2.

As reported, steps not taken for service of JD nos. 3 & 4.

Issue notice of execution petition for service upon JD Nos. 3 & 4 on filing PF and RC, returnable by **22.07.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At this stage, Sh. Sukhbir Singh, ld counsel for DH as well as JD No.3-Sh Ashok Kumar enter appearance. They have been apprised of the next date of hearing. In view thereof, notice to JD no.3, as ordered hereinabove, be not issued to him. Put up on the date fixed i.e. **22.07.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi