

EX 68/21

ARORA JEWELERS Vs. M/S M K ENTERPRISES AND ORS

14.10.2022

Present : Sh. Khushbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JD nos. 1 & 2.

JD nos. 3 & 4 unserved.

Steps not taken by the DH to get the JD Nos. 3 & 4 served.

Issue fresh notice of the execution petition to JD nos. 3 & 4 on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 16.12.2022.

Notice be also served through affixation.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi