

Civ DJ 7946/16

GURUDWARA SANGAT SINGH Vs. PUBLIC WORK
DEPARTMENT

24.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of final arguments. Final arguments are advanced on behalf of plaintiff. Liberty is granted to defendant to file written submissions.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on 15.02.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.12.2024

At this stage, Sh. Akash Aggarwal, Ld proxy counsel for defendant appeared through VC. He is informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.12.2024